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Voters support Corbett on NCAA lawsuit, still down on him overall

Raleigh, N.C. — Pennsylvania voters support Tom Corbett's lawsuit against the
NCAA...but it's still not doing much to improve his overall political fortunes.

52% of voters support Corbett's lawsuit against the NCAA over its sanctions against Penn
State, while 34% are opposed to it. That's a reflection of the fact that 62% of
Pennsylvanians think the sanctions against the school were too strict, compared to only
27% who think they were "about right' and 8% who think they were too lenient. 49% of
voters in the state consider themselves to be fans of the Nittany Lions, and among those
folks there's 63/23 support for the lawsuit.

Despite the support for Corbett on the lawsuit, voters are still unhappy with his overall
handling of the Penn State situation over the last few years. Only 27% approve of the
way he's dealt with it to 50% who disapprove. That's contributing to overall approval
numbers that continue to be very poor- only 38% of voters are happy with the job he's
doing to 52% who disapprove.

We tested Corbett against 8 potential opponents for reelection in 2014, and he polls at
only 40-42% against every one of them. The only one he actually trails in a head to head
is his predecessor, Ed Rendell, who would start out with a 46/40 advantage were he to
attempt the comeback. Corbett would be tied with AG Kathleen Kane at 42%.

The rest of the Democrats we tested Corbett leads by modest margins. It's 41/38 over
Michael Nutter, 41/37 over John Hanger, 42/36 over Joe Sestak, 41/35 over Rob
McCord, 41/34 over Allyson Schwartz, and 41/29 over Tom Wolf. The undecideds in all
of these races lean strongly Democratic- they're generally voters who disapprove of
Corbett but aren't familiar yet with the potential alternatives.

“Tom Corbett clearly knew what he was doing politically with the Penn State lawsuit,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But he continues to be one of the
most vulnerable Governors in the country headed into 2014.”

PPP surveyed 675 Pennsylvania voters from January 4" to 6th. The margin of error is +/-
3.8 percentage points. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or
political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone
interviews.
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Tom Corbett’s job performance?

Approve

Disapprove..............52%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Hanger?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiiiiee 7%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 70%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kathleen Kane?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 33%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 19%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 47%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rob McCord?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiiiiee 13%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 76%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michael Nutter?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........ceuveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 17%
NOE SUME c.vvniie e, 52%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ed Rendell?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiieee 47%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 10%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Allyson Schwartz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 19%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 16%
NOE SUIME e, 65%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Sestak?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 24%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 25%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 50%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Wolf?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiii 8%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 13%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 79%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat John
Hanger, who would you vote for?

Tom Corbett.....ovveeeiiiiiieeee e, 41%
John Hanger ... 37%
NOE SUME .., 21%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat
Kathleen Kane, who would you vote for?

TOM COIDE ..o, 42%
Kathleen Kane .........ccccooeveiiiiieiiiiiieieeiieeeees 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 16%
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Q12 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Rob
McCord, who would you vote for?

Tom Corbett......vveeeeiieiiieeeeeeeeeecee e, 41%
[2{0] o 1Y, (o] @1o] (o [ 35%
NOE SUME .., 24%

Q13 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Michael
Nutter, who would you vote for?

TOM COIDE ..o, 41%
Michael NUHET..........ovveeeiiiiiiiicee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 21%

Q14 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Ed
Rendell, who would you vote for?

TOM COMDE .o eeees 40%
Ed RENAEI .....ovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 46%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 14%

Q15 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Allyson
Schwartz, who would you vote for?

Tom Corbett......vceeeeeiiiiiiie e, 41%
Allyson Schwartz..........cccccuviiiiiieieniniiiieeen. 34%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 25%

Q16 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Joe
Sestak, who would you vote for?

TOom Corbett.....ovveeeieieiieieeee e, 42%
JOE SEStaK.....cvvveieeiieiiee e 36%
NOE SUME .., 23%

Q17 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Tom Corbett and Democrat Tom

Wolf, who would you vote for?

TOM COIDE ..o, 41%
TOM WOIf....ooiieee e, 29%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 30%
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Q18 Do you support or oppose Tom Corbett’s
lawsuit against the NCAA over its sanctions
against Penn State?

SUPPOIT ettt 52%
OPPOSE ..eieeiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt et e eeeeeeeees 34%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Q19 Do you think the NCAA's sanctions against
Penn State were too strict, about right, or too

lenient?
TOO SICT .eeeiiiiie et 62%
ADOUL FIgNt ..o 27%
TOO [ENIENT ... 8%
NOE SUIE ... 2%

Q20 In general, do you approve or disapprove of
how Tom Corbett has handled the Penn State
situation over the last few years?

ADPIOVE ....ovevrne . 2T% NotSUTE .o 23%

Disapprove.............00%

Q21 Do you consider yourself to be a Penn State
fan, or not?

Consider yourself a
Penn State fan.......4

Q22 Are you an alumnus of Penn State, or not?
Are an alumnus of
Penn State..............
Q23 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeessrres 50%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiic e 45%
Someone else/Don't remember ..............o...... 4%

Q24 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 10%
Somewhat liberal ............ccooeiniiiiiiiniicie, 20%
MOAErate.......vveiviiiiie e 33%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveerenenn. 21%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 16%
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Q25 If you are awoman, press 1. If aman, press 2. Q28 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
47%
WOMAN ... 0 older than 65, press 4.
53%
MM oo 207 1810 29...ooooroooeeeeeee e 12%
Q26 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, 0
press 2. 1f you are an independent or |dent|fy B0 045 s 26%
with another party, press 3. AB 0 B5..vvvveeeeeeeereeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 39%
DeMOCTat .......ccoviiiieiie i 48% Olderthan 65 ... 23%
Republican..........coooiiiiiiiiiii 38%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiieiiiiniiiiieen. 14%
Q27 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
WHILE oo 85%
ONET ..o 15%
January 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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PSU Fan? PSU Fan?
Consider yourself Do Consider yourself Do
Base a Penn State fan| not Base a Penn State fan| not
Corbett Approval Hanger Favorability
Approve | 38% 39% 36% Favorable | 7% 9% 4%
Disapprove | 52% 52% 53% Unfavorable [ 23% 23% 24%
Not sure |10% 9% 10% Not sure | 70% 68% 72%
PSU Fan? PSU Fan?
Consider yourself Do Consider yourself Do
Base a Penn State fan| not Base a Penn State fan| not
Kane Favorability McCord Favorability
Favorable | 33% 38% 29% Favorable | 13% 16% 10%
Unfavorable | 19% 20% 18% Unfavorable | 11% 11% 11%
Not sure |47% 42% 52% Not sure | 76% 73% 79%
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PSU Fan? PSU Fan?
Consider yourself Do Consider yourself Do
Base a Penn State fan| not Base a Penn State fan| not
Nutter Favorability Rendell Favorability
Favorable | 30% 30% 30% Favorable [47% 50% 45%
Unfavorable | 17% 18% 17% Unfavorable [43% 42% 44%
Not sure |52% 52% 52% Not sure | 10% 8% 11%
PSU Fan? PSU Fan?
Consider yourself Do Consider yourself Do
Base a Penn State fan| not Base a Penn State fan| not
Schwartz Sestak Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 24% 26%  23%
Favorable | 19% 2% 18% Unfavorable | 25% 24% 2%
Unfavorable | 16% 16% 15% Not sure | 50% 50%  50%
Not sure | 65% 63% 67%
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PSU Fan? PSU Fan?
Consider yourself Do Consider yourself Do
Base a Penn State fan not Base a Penn State fan not
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable | 8% 9% % Tom Corbett|41% 44% 39%
Unfavorable | 13% 11% 15% John Hanger | 37% 33% 41%
Not sure | 79% 80% 78% Not sure | 21% 23% 20%
PSU Fan? PSU Fan?
Consider yourself Do Consider yourself Do
Base a Penn State fan| not Base a Penn State fan| not
Corbett/Kane Corbett/McCord
Tom Corbett [42% 45% 39% Tom Corbett [41% 43% 39%
Kathleen Kane |42% 39% 46% Rob McCord | 35% 31% 39%
Not sure | 16% 16% 15% Not sure | 24% 26% 22%
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Crosstabs
PSU Fan? PSU Fan?
Consider yourself Do Consider yourself Do
Base a Penn State fan not Base a Penn State fan not
Corbett/Nutter Corbett/Rendell
Tom Corbett [41% 43% 40% Tom Corbett|40% 41% 39%
Michael Nutter | 38% 35% 40% Ed Rendell | 46% 46% 46%
Not sure |21% 22% 20% Not sure | 14% 13% 15%
PSU Fan? PSU Fan?
Consider yourself Do Consider yourself Do
Base a Penn State fan| not Base a Penn State fan| not
Corbett/Schwartz Corbett/Sestak
Tom Corbett [41% 43% 39% Tom Corbett [42% 45% 39%
Allyson Schwartz | 34% 31% 37% Joe Sestak [36% 33% 38%
Not sure | 25% 26% 24% Not sure | 23% 22% 23%
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PSU Fan? PSU Fan?
Consider yourself Do Consider yourself Do
Base a Penn State fan not Base a Penn State fan not
Corbett/Wolf Support/Oppose
Tom Corbett |41% 43%  39% Corbett NCAA Suit
9 63% 41%
Tom Wolf [29% 250% 32% Support | 52% ° °
9 23% 45%
Not sure | 30% 31% 29% Oppose | 34% ° °
Not sure | 14% 14% 14%
PSU Fan? PSU Fan?
Consider yourself Do Consider yourself Do
Base a Penn State fan not Base a Penn State fan not
NCAA Sanctions Too Corbett Handling of
Strict/About PSU Scandal
Right/Too Lenient? Approval
Too strict |62% 78% 48% Approve | 27% 30% 24%
About right | 27% 17% 38% Disapprove [ 50% 48% 52%
Too lenient| 8% 4% 12% Not sure | 23% 22% 24%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3%
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Crosstabs

PSUAlum? PSU Alum ?
Are an alumnus | Are Are an alumnus | Are
Base of Penn State| not Base of Penn State| not
Corbett Approval Hanger Favorability
Approve | 38% 45% 37% Favorable | 7% 2% 7%
Disapprove | 52% 48% 53% Unfavorable | 23% 29% 22%
Not sure [10% 7% 10% Not sure | 70% 69% 70%
PSUAlum ? PSUAlum?
Are an alumnus | Are Are an alumnus | Are
Base of Penn State| not Base of Penn State| not
Kane Favorability McCord Favorability
Favorable | 33% 48% 32% Favorable | 13% 18% 13%
Unfavorable | 19% 17% 20% Unfavorable [11% 15% 11%
Not sure [47% 36% 49% Not sure | 76% 66% 77%
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Crosstabs

PSUAlum? PSU Alum ?
Are an alumnus | Are Are an alumnus | Are
Base of Penn State| not Base of Penn State| not
Nutter Favorability Rendell Favorability
Favorable | 30% 25% 31% Favorable [47% 55% 46%
Unfavorable | 17% 20% 17% Unfavorable | 43% 32% 44%
Not sure [52% 54% 52% Not sure | 10% 13% 9%
PSU Alum ? PSUAlum?
Are an alumnus | Are Are an alumnus | Are
Base of Penn State| not Base of Penn State| not
Schwartz Sestak Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 24% 26%  24%
Favorable | 19% 24%  19% Unfavorable |25% 30% 25%
Unfavorable | 16% 14% 16% Not sure | 50% 44%  51%
Not sure | 65% 62% 65%
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Crosstabs
PSUAlum? PSU Alum ?
Are an alumnus | Are Are an alumnus | Are
Base of Penn State| not Base of Penn State| not
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable | 8% 6% 8% Tom Corbett|41% 39% 42%
Unfavorable | 13% 22% 12% John Hanger [37% 34% 38%
Not sure [ 79% 71% 80% Not sure | 21% 28% 20%
PSUAlum ? PSUAlum?
Are an alumnus | Are Are an alumnus | Are
Base of Penn State| not Base of Penn State| not
Corbett/Kane Corbett/McCord
Tom Corbett [42% 35% 43% Tom Corbett [41% 45% 41%
Kathleen Kane |42% 46% 42% Rob McCord [ 35% 33% 35%
Not sure [ 16% 18% 15% Not sure | 24% 22% 24%
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Crosstabs
PSUAlum? PSU Alum ?
Are an alumnus | Are Are an alumnus | Are
Base of Penn State| not Base of Penn State| not
Corbett/Nutter Corbett/Rendell
Tom Corbett [41% 38% 41% Tom Corbett|40% 28% 41%
Michael Nutter | 38% 41% 37% Ed Rendell | 46% 63% 44%
Not sure [21% 21% 21% Not sure | 14% 9% 15%
PSUAlum ? PSUAlum?
Are an alumnus | Are Are an alumnus | Are
Base of Penn State| not Base of Penn State| not
Corbett/Schwartz Corbett/Sestak
Tom Corbett [41% 41% 41% Tom Corbett [42% 41% 42%
Allyson Schwartz | 34% 32% 35% Joe Sestak [ 36% 34% 36%
Not sure | 25% 27% 24% Not sure | 23% 25% 22%
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PSUAlum?
Are an alumnus | Are
Base of Penn State| not
Corbett/Wolf
Tom Corbett [41% 37% 42%
Tom Wolf | 29% 28% 29%
Not sure | 30% 35% 30%
PSUAlum?
Are an alumnus | Are
Base of Penn State| not
NCAA Sanctions Too
Strict/About
Right/Too Lenient?
Too strict | 62% 72% 61%
About right | 27% 18% 28%
Too lenient| 8% 6% 8%
Not sure| 2% 5% 2%

Crosstabs
PSU Alum ?
Are an alumnus | Are
Base of Penn State| not
Support/Oppose
Corbett NCAA Suit
Support [52% 58% 51%
Oppose |34% 33% 34%
Not sure | 14% 9% 14%
PSUAlum?
Are an alumnus | Are
Base of Penn State not
Corbett Handling of
PSU Scandal
Approval
Approve [ 27% 21% 28%
Disapprove [50% 62% 48%
Not sure | 23% 17% 24%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Corbett Approval Hanger Favorability
Approve | 38% 18% 61% 20% Favorable | 7% 4% 9% 13%
Disapprove | 52% 2% 29% 71% Unfavorable | 23% 24% 21% 32%
Not sure | 10% 10% 11% 9% Not sure | 70% 2% 69% 55%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Kane Favorability McCord Favorability
Favorable | 33% 49% 17% 24% Favorable | 13% 15% 11% 16%
Unfavorable [ 19% 11% 29% 24% Unfavorable | 11% 10% 12% 14%
Not sure |47% 40% 55% 52% Not sure [ 76% 75% 7% 70%
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Crosstabs

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Nutter Favorability Rendell Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 43% 19% 10% Favorable | 47% 69% 26% 14%
Unfavorable [ 17% 12% 22% 37% Unfavorable [43% 20% 67% 61%
Not sure |52% 46% 59% 53% Not sure [10% 11% % 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Schwartz Sestak Favorability
Favorability Favorable |24%  34%  15% 12%
Favorable|19%  28%  11% 9% Unfavorable [25%  16%  35% 29%
Unfavorable | 16% 8% 23% 25% Not sure | 50% 50% 19% 50%
Not sure | 65% 65% 65% 65%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable | 8% 6% 11% 7% Tom Corbett [41% 11% 76% 27%
Unfavorable | 13% 11% 15% 14% John Hanger [37% 63% 11% 16%
Not sure | 79% 83% 74% 79% Not sure | 21% 26% 13% 57%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Corbett/Kane Corbett/McCord
Tom Corbett [42% 11% 7% 29% Tom Corbett|41% 9% 78% 27%
Kathleen Kane | 42% 69% 14% 28% Rob McCord | 35% 61% 10% 5%
Not sure | 16% 19% 9% 43% Not sure [ 24% 30% 13% 68%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Corbett/Nutter Corbett/Rendell
Tom Corbett [41% 12% 75% 25% Tom Corbett [40% 11% 73% 32%
Michael Nutter | 38% 62% 13% 17% Ed Rendell [ 46% 75% 17% 21%
Not sure | 21% 26% 13% 58% Not sure | 14% 15% 11% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Corbett/Schwartz Corbett/Sestak
Tom Corbett [41% 10% 75% 33% Tom Corbett|42% 12% 76% 27%
Allyson Schwartz | 34% 59% 9% 17% Joe Sestak | 36% 61% 10% 8%
Not sure | 25% 30% 16% 50% Not sure [23% 27% 14% 65%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Corbett/Wolf Support/Oppose
Tom Corbett|41%  11%  75% 27% Corbett NCAA Suit
9 40% 66% 43%
Tom Wolf [29%  49% 8% 8% Support | 52% ° ° °
9 47% 20% 34%
Notsure|30%  40%  16% 65% Oppose | 34% ° ° °
Not sure | 14% 13% 14% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
NCAA Sanctions Too Corbett Handling of
Strict/About PSU Scandal
Right/Too Lenient? Approval
Too strict [62% 53% 73% 50% Approve | 27% 15% 42% 13%
About right [27% 34% 19% 30% Disapprove [50% 65% 33% 54%
Too lenient| 8% 10% 5% 20% Not sure [23% 20% 25% 33%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% -
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett Approval Hanger Favorability

Approve [38%  12% 22% 30% 54% 68% Favorable | 7% 4% 7% 5% 7% 12%

Disapprove [52%  78% 2% 60% 32% 23% Unfavorable |23%  15% 26% 30% 20% 16%

Not sure [10%  10% 6% 11% 13% 10% Not sure |70%  82% 67% 65% 73% 2%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Kane Favorability McCord Favorability

Favorable [33%  54% 44% 37% 20% 16% Favorable [13%  19% 16% 14% 10% 9%
Unfavorable | 19% 8% 20% 14% 25% 29% Unfavorable | 11% 9% 11% 13% 11% 8%
Not sure |47%  38% 36% 49% 55% 55% Not sure |76%  72% 73% 73% 79% 83%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Nutter Favorability Rendell Favorability
Favorable [30%  42% 45% 35% 25% 2% Favorable |47%  63% 67% 56% 34% 12%
Unfavorable |17%  16% 12% 15% 20% 28% Unfavorable |43%  23% 24% 31% 58% 87%
Not sure [52%  42% 43% 51% 56% 70% Not sure |10%  14% 9% 14% 8% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Schwartz Sestak Favorability
Favorability Favorable |24%  40% 35% 24% 17% 12%
Favorable |19%  36% 30% 20% 1% 3% Unfavorable [25%  17% 17% 24% 34% 33%
Unfavorable | 16% 8% 8% 15% 22% 23% Not sure |50%  43% 8% 52% 50% 55%
Not sure |65%  57% 62% 64% 67% 74%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

January 4-6, 2013
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable | 8% 4% 13% % % 8% Tom Corbett|41% 9% 18% 29% 67% 83%
Unfavorable |13% 11% 11% 14% 15% 13% John Hanger |37%  79% 59% 41% 16% 3%
Not sure [79%  85% 76% 80% 78% 79% Not sure|21%  12% 23% 30% 16% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett/Kane Corbett/McCord
Tom Corbett |42% 8% 23% 30% 65% 84% Tom Corbett|41% 5% 19% 31% 64% 83%
Kathleen Kane |42%  79% 59% 51% 21% 9% Rob McCord [35%  69% 54% 40% 17% 2%
Not sure |16%  13% 18% 20% 15% 7% Not sure |24%  26% 27% 28% 19% 15%
January 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 e

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

@|p] Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett/Nutter Corbett/Rendell
Tom Corbett|41%  10% 17% 31% 65% 81% Tom Corbett|40% % 18% 26% 63% 88%
Michael Nutter |38%  78% 56% 43% 17% 6% Ed Rendell |46%  86% 69% 54% 22% 5%
Not sure |[21%  12% 27% 26% 18% 13% Not sure [ 14% 6% 13% 20% 15% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett/Schwartz Corbett/Sestak
Tom Corbett |41% 8% 18% 29% 65% 84% Tom Corbett|42% 8% 20% 32% 65% 80%
Allyson Schwartz|34%  78% 52% 39% 15% 2% Joe Sestak [36%  70% 59% 38% 16% 5%
Not sure |25%  13% 30% 32% 21% 14% Not sure |23% 21% 22% 30% 19% 15%

January 4-6, 201

3

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett/Wolf Support/Oppose
Tom Corbett|41% 6% 15% 33% 66% 81% Corbett NCAA Suit
0/ 0, 0 0 0 0,
Tom Wolf [29%  68% 44% 30% 12% 3% Support|52% - 33% 45% 46% 64% 68%
9 52% 48% 36% 23% 9
Not sure|30%  25% 40% 38% 22% 16% Oppose | 34% ° ° ° ° 1%
Not sure |14%  16% 8% 17% 13% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
NCAA Sanctions Too Corbett Handling of
Strict/About PSU Scandal
Right/Too Lenient? Approval
Too strict|62%  47% 59% 56% 76% 71% Approve |27% 11% 17% 21% 39% 47%
About right|27%  31% 34% 33% 16% 19% Disapprove [50%  72% 63% 60% 31% 24%
Too lenient| 8%  15% 6% 9% 6% % Not sure|23%  17% 20% 19% 31% 29%
Not sure | 2% 8% - 2% 2% 3%
January 4-6, 2013 3020 I-_||ghwoods Blvd.
survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Corbett Approval

Base

Gende

r

Woman| Man

Hanger Favorability

Favorable| 7%

5%

9%

Approve | 38% 30% 44%
Disapprove [52% 57% 48%
Not sure | 10% 13% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Kane Favorability
Favorable [ 33% 35% 32%
Unfavorable | 19% 17% 22%
Not sure |47% 49% 46%

Unfavorable [ 23% 18% 28%
Not sure | 70% 78% 63%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

McCord Favorability

Favorable | 13% 12% 14%
Unfavorable [ 11% 6% 15%
Not sure | 76% 82% 70%

January 4-6, 2013

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Nutter Favorability

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Rendell Favorability

Favorable | 30% 27% 33%
Unfavorable | 17% 14% 21%
Not sure | 52% 59% 46%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Schwartz
Favorability
Favorable [ 19% 19% 20%
Unfavorable | 16% 11% 20%
Not sure | 65% 70% 61%

Favorable | 47% 48% 47%
Unfavorable [43% 42% 44%
Not sure | 10% 11% 9%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Sestak Favorability

Favorable | 24% 24% 25%
Unfavorable [ 25% 16% 34%
Not sure | 50% 60% 41%

January 4-6, 2013

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable | 8% 4% 12% Tom Corbett [41% 34% 48%
Unfavorable | 13% 8% 17% John Hanger | 37% 39% 36%
Not sure | 79% 88% 71% Not sure | 21% 27% 16%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett/Kane Corbett/McCord
Tom Corbett [42% 38% 46% Tom Corbett|41% 35% 46%
Kathleen Kane | 42% 44% 41% Rob McCord | 35% 36% 35%
Not sure | 16% 18% 13% Not sure | 24% 29% 19%
January 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett/Nutter Corbett/Rendell
Tom Corbett |41% 33% 48% Tom Corbett [40% 37% 42%
Michael Nutter | 38% 40% 36% Ed Rendell | 46% 49% 43%
Not sure |21% 26% 16% Not sure | 14% 14% 15%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Corbett/Schwartz Corbett/Sestak
Tom Corbett [41% 34% 47% Tom Corbett|42% 34% 48%
Allyson Schwartz [ 34% 36% 33% Joe Sestak [36% 36% 35%
Not sure | 25% 30% 20% Not sure | 23% 30% 16%
January 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Gender Gender

Base (Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man

Corbett/Wolf Support/Oppose
Tom Corbett|41%  34% 47% Corbett NCAA Suit
Tom Wolf [20%  29% 29% Support|52%  46%  57%
Not sure [30%  37% 24% Oppose |34%  34%  34%
Not sure | 14% 20% 9%

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
NCAA Sanctions Too Corbett Handling of
Strict/About PSU Scandal
Right/Too Lenient? Approval
Too strict |62% 59% 65% Approve [27% 19% 35%
About right | 27% 30% 25% Disapprove | 50% 52% 48%
Too lenient| 8% 7% 9% Not sure | 23% 28% 18%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2%
January 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Corbett Approval

Hanger Favorability

Approve | 38% 19% 59% 42% Favorable [ 7% 6% 10% 3%

Disapprove [ 52% 71% 30% 50% Unfavorable | 23% 25% 17% 35%

Not sure | 10% 10% 10% 8% Not sure | 70% 70% 74% 61%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Kane Favorability McCord Favorability

Favorable | 33% 51% 15% 22% Favorable [ 13% 19% 7% 12%
Unfavorable [ 19% 11% 26% 31% Unfavorable [11% 9% 10% 21%
Not sure |47% 38% 59% 47% Not sure | 76% 2% 84% 67%

January 4-6, 2013

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Nutter Favorability

Rendell Favorability

Favorable | 30% 41% 18% 29% Favorable [47% 67% 25% 37%

Unfavorable | 17% 13% 21% 24% Unfavorable | 43% 24% 67% 46%

Not sure | 52% 47% 61% 48% Not sure [ 10% 9% 8% 17%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Schwartz Sestak Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 24% 32% 14% 25%
Favorable | 19% 30% 8% 14% Unfavorable [ 25% 17% 31% 40%
Unfavorable [ 16% 7% 22% 25% Not sure | 50% 51% 55% 5%
Not sure [65% 62% 70% 61%

January 4-6, 2013

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger

Favorable [ 8% 8% 10% 3% Tom Corbett |41% 16% 73% 43%

Unfavorable | 13% 10% 13% 22% John Hanger | 37% 60% 12% 29%

Not sure [ 79% 82% 7% 75% Not sure [21% 24% 16% 28%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Corbett/Kane Corbett/McCord

Tom Corbett|42% 16% 76% 38% Tom Corbett |41% 14% 74% 46%
Kathleen Kane [42% 66% 14% 37% Rob McCord | 35% 56% 11% 27%

Not sure [ 16% 17% 10% 25% Not sure | 24% 30% 15% 27%

January 4-6, 2013

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Corbett/Nutter Corbett/Rendell
Tom Corbett|41% 17% 72% 40% Tom Corbett |40% 14% 73% 39%
Michael Nutter | 38% 58% 14% 34% Ed Rendell | 46% 71% 18% 34%
Not sure | 21% 25% 14% 26% Not sure | 14% 14% 9% 27%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Corbett/Schwartz Corbett/Sestak
Tom Corbett|41% 14% 73% 46% Tom Corbett |42% 16% 73% 43%
Allyson Schwartz | 34% 54% 11% 30% Joe Sestak | 36% 56% 10% 33%
Not sure [ 25% 31% 17% 23% Not sure [ 23% 27% 16% 24%

January 4-6, 2013

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Corbett/Wolf Support/Oppose
Tom Corbett |41% 15% 72% 50% Corbett NCAA Suit
Tom Wolf | 29% 46% 10% 220 Support| 52% a1% 67% 48%
Not sure | 30% 40% 19% 28% Oppose | 34% 4% 19% 40%
Not sure [ 14% 14% 14% 12%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
NCAA Sanctions Too Corbett Handling of
Strict/About PSU Scandal
Right/Too Lenient? Approval
Too strict [ 62% 54% 7% 51% Approve [27% 18% 42% 20%
About right [ 27% 34% 16% 36% Disapprove | 50% 62% 31% 59%
Too lenient| 8% 9% 5% 12% Not sure | 23% 20% 27% 21%
Not sure | 2% 3% 2% 1%

January 4-6, 2013

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Corbett Approval Hanger Favorability

Approve [38% 38% 33% Favorable| 7% 7% 7%
Disapprove |52% 52% 55%

Unfavorable [23% 22% 32%

Not sure [10% 10% 12% Not sure |70% 72% 60%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Kane Favorability McCord Favorability

Favorable |33% 33% 33% Favorable |13% 12% 20%

Unfavorable [19% 18% 24% Unfavorable | 11% 9% 22%

Not sure [47% 48% 43%

Not sure |76% 79% 57%

January 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Nutter Favorability Rendell Favorability
Favorable |30% 30% 32% Favorable |47% 47% 51%
Unfavorable |17% 16% 25% Unfavorable |43% 46% 27%
Not sure |52% 54% 44% Not sure | 10% 8% 22%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Schwartz Sestak Favorability
Favorability

Favorable |24% 23% 32%
Favorable |19% 17% 32%

Unfavorable |25% 25% 28%
Unfavorable |16% 15% 19%

Not sure |50% 52% 40%

Not sure |65% 68% 48%

January 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable| 8% 7% 11% Tom Corbett|41% 43% 30%
Unfavorable [13% 13% 15% John Hanger |37% 37% 41%
Not sure |79% 80% 73% Not sure [21% 20% 30%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Corbett/Kane Corbett/McCord
Tom Corbett [42% 45% 24% Tom Corbett|41% 43% 28%
Kathleen Kane |42% 41% 49% Rob McCord [35% 35% 39%
Not sure |16% 14% 27% Not sure [24% 22% 34%
January 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Corbett/Nutter Corbett/Rendell
Tom Corbett|41% 44% 27% Tom Corbett|40% 42% 28%
Michael Nutter [38% 36% 46% Ed Rendell [46% 44% 55%
Not sure |21% 20% 28% Not sure |[14% 14% 17%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Corbett/Schwartz Corbett/Sestak
Tom Corbett[41% 42% 32% Tom Corbett|42% 44% 29%
Allyson Schwartz|34% 33% 41% Joe Sestak [36% 35% 40%
Not sure |25% 24% 26% Not sure [23% 21% 31%
January 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

Base |White [Other Base |White |Other

Corbett/Wolf Support/Oppose
Tom Corbett|41% 43%  31% Corbett NCAA Suit
Tom Wolf [20% 28%  33% Support|52%  53%  44%
Not sure [30% 29%  36% Oppose|34% 33%  40%
Not sure |14% 13% 17%

Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
NCAA Sanctions Too Corbett Handling of
Strict/About PSU Scandal
Right/Too Lenient? Approval
Too strict [62% 65% 47% Approve [27% 28% 21%
About right[27% 25% 39% Disapprove |50% 48% 59%
Too lenient| 8% 8% 10% Not sure|23% 23% 20%
Not sure| 2% 2% 4%

January 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Corbett Approval Hanger Favorability
Approve [38% 41% 43% 35% 33% Favorable| 7% 4% 7% 7% 8%
Disapprove [52% 48% 49% 54% 56% Unfavorable |23% 22% 21% 24% 25%
Not sure |10% 11% 8% 10% 11% Not sure |70% 74% 72% 69% 67%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Kane Favorability McCord Favorability
Favorable [33% 41% 32% 29% 37% Favorable [13% 26% 12% 11% 12%
Unfavorable [19% 19% 20% 21%  17% Unfavorable [11% 11% 10% 12%  11%
Not sure |47% 41% 48% 50% 46% Not sure [76% 63% 78% 77% 78%

January 4-6, 2013

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Pol

III
Polling

icy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Nutter Favorability Rendell Favorability
Favorable [30% 41% 29% 26% 33% Favorable |47% 67% 44% 43% 48%
Unfavorable |17% 11% 19% 20% 15% Unfavorable [43% 19% 42% 51% 44%
Not sure |52% 48% 52% 54% 51% Not sure |10% 15% 13% 6% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Schwartz Sestak Favorability
Favorability Favorable |24% 30% 19% 25%  28%
Favorable |19% 30% 12% 19% 23% Unfavorable |25% 30% 22% 29% 21%
Unfavorable |16% 19% 14% 16% 14% Not sure |509% 41% 59% 47% 51%
Not sure |65% 52% 73% 65% 63%
January 4-6, 2013 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Wolf Favorability Corbett/Hanger
Favorable | 8% 4% 12% 6% 9% Tom Corbett|41% 30% 47% 41% 41%
Unfavorable |13% 19% 11% 15% 8% John Hanger |37% 41% 38% 36% 37%
Not sure|79% 78% 77% 79% 83% Not sure |21% 30% 16% 23% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Corbett/Kane Corbett/McCord
Tom Corbett|42% 30% 46% 43% 43% Tom Corbett [41% 37% 44% 40% 42%
Kathleen Kane [42% 52% 42% 39% 44% Rob McCord [35% 41% 34% 35% 33%
Not sure |16% 19% 12% 18% 14% Not sure |24% 22% 21% 25% 26%

January 4-6, 2013

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Corbett/Nutter Corbett/Rendell
Tom Corbett|41% 30% 43% 41% 45% Tom Corbett|40% 22% 44% 40% 42%
Michael Nutter |38% 41% 40% 37% 36% Ed Rendell [46% 59% 46% 43% 44%
Not sure |21% 30% 17% 23% 19% Not sure |14% 19% 10% 16% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Corbett/Schwartz Corbett/Sestak
Tom Corbett|41% 30% 47% 40% 42% Tom Corbett [42% 37% 44% 40% 43%
Allyson Schwartz[34% 30% 36% 35% 34% Joe Sestak [36% 37% 33% 37% 36%
Not sure |25% 41% 18% 25% 24% Not sure |23% 26% 22% 23% 21%

January 4-6, 2013

survey of 675 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Corbett/Wolf Support/Oppose
Tom Corbett |41% 37% 42% 40%  43% Corbett NCAA Suit
0 52% 50% 52% 54%
Tom Wolf [20% 30% 31% 20%  25% Support|52%  52%  50% - 52% 0
9 41% 34% 33% 9
Not sure [30% 33% 27% 31%  32% Oppose | 34% ° ° 6 3%
Not sure [ 14% 7% 16% 15% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
NCAA Sanctions Too Corbett Handling of
Strict/About PSU Scandal
Right/Too Lenient? Approval
Too strict[62% 63% 60% 62% 66% Approve [27% 23% 31% 25% 28%
About right|[27% 33% 28% 25% 27% Disapprove |50% 62% 41% 53% 48%
Too lenient| 8% - 12% 10% 5% Not sure [23% 15% 28% 21% 24%
Not sure | 2% 4% - 3% 3%
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